ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 12379/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2016 in WP No. 14066/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

INDU BAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23613-23614/2016 (XII-A) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, Application filed by applicants / petitioner for discharge of general power of attorney agent Mr. Tanneru Venkateswara Rao

- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15550-15551/2016 (IV-A)
 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. VENKATESHWARA RAO
 ANUMOLU, PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLP)
- S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 9442-9443/2017 (IV-A) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLP)
- SLP(C) D 38272/2016 (XII-A) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLP, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) D 38274/2016 (XII-A) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLP, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) D 38275/2016 (XII-A) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLP, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
- SLP(C) D 38276/2016 (XII-A) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLP, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING

O.T., EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 33321/2019 (IV-A) (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION SLP, CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 26-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Ms. Samridhi Pal, Adv.

Ms. Aashnaa Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Roy, Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin P., Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.

Ms. Celesty Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Kiriti Khangarol, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv

Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. Rajaram Punna, Adv.

Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Nagarajan, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

For Applicant

Mr. K. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kaka Venkat Rao, Adv.

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 19.11.2019.

(GEETA AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI) **BRANCH OFFICER**